
    

Page 1 of 1 

 

 
भारतीय लघु उɮयोग ͪवकास बɇक 

Small Industries Development Bank of India 
 

RfP No. and Date 500/2021/1597/CBO/ITV dated December 19, 2020 
Purpose of RfP Procurement of Enterprise Laptops under Rate Contract 
Corrigendum Date February 02, 2021 

Corrigendum -3B 

S.N. Page 
Number 
of RFP 

Section 
Number 
of RFP 

Clause as per RFP after Prebid 
Meeting 

Revised Clause 

1 10 4.2 4.2 Local Supplier 
4.2.1 In terms of Government order, 
No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 
16.09.2020 issued by the 
Department for Promotion of 
Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) 
and Order No. No.P-45021/2/2017-
PP (BE-II) dated 16.09.2020 issued 
by Ministry of Electronics and 
Information Technology (MeitY), as 
amended from time to time, only 
‘Class-I local suppliers’ are eligible 
to bid in the current RfP. 
4.2.2. Bidders to submit self-
undertaking from OEM as per 
format provided in Annexure –XX 
of this RfP. 
However,  products of at least two 
OEMs need to participate and 
should comply the qualification 
criteria and technical specifications 
as specified in this tender for the  
bank to take this procurement 
process forward. 

The revised clause to be read as: 
4.2 Local Supplier 
4.2.1 In terms of Government order, 
No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 
16.09.2020 issued by the Department 
for Promotion of Industry and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT) and Order No. No.P-
45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 
16.09.2020 issued by Ministry of 
Electronics and Information Technology 
(MeitY), as amended from time to time, 
only ‘Class-I local suppliers’ are eligible 
to bid in the current RfP. 
However, if sufficient number of bids 
(from at least two different OEMs 
complying the qualification criteria and 
technical specifications given in tender) 
are not received, Bank at its discretion 
may shortlist other bidders (Class-II local 
suppliers and non-local suppliers) 
subject to compliance with other 
qualification criteria and technical 
specifications as specified in the tender. 
Purchase preference would be given to 
Class-I local suppliers only. 
4.2.2 Bidders to submit self-undertaking 
from OEM as per format provided in 
Annexure –XX of this RfP.  

 
 

No
te

 

1.The pre-bid clarifications & other corrigendums issued by the bank will form an integral part of the tender 
document. 

2. All other terms and conditions are as per RfP. 

3. No further queries will be entertained. 
 


